2025 Carl J. Saxsenmeier

Scholarship Program

The California State Association of Letter Carriers (CSALC) is now accepting applications for the 2025 Carl J. Saxsenmeier Scholarship Program. All applications must be received by the Scholarship Chair by January 11, 2025. The Chair will send scholarship packets to all applicants by the end of January 2025. If you don't receive a packet by the end of February, please call or text me asap. The scholarships are available to the children or grandchildren of members of NALC Branches within the State of California who have not served in a supervisory capacity in the previous two (2) years from the date of 2025 award announcement. * Applicant's parent / grandparent must be a member in good standing of the NALC for at least one year prior to applying. Applicant must be a high_school senior when applying. Saxsenmeier Scholarship awards are issued in the year of graduation and are not renewable.

Derek J Simpson

Saxsenmeier Scholarship Chairperson 18315 E Bellbrook St Covina, CA 91722-2754

Phone: **626-384-1746** (Text Preferred)

Saxsenmeier Scholarship Application

(PLEASE PRINT)

| Student's Name | |
|---|-----------------------------|
| Home Address | |
| City / State / Zip | |
| Home Telephone | Cell Phone |
| Email Address | |
| NALC Member's Name | _ Relationship to Applicant |
| NALC Member Signature | _ Applicant's Signature |
| | |
| Please have your Local NALC Branch Officer Complete. It's required for verification of member in good standing. (* See requirements above if you qualify) | |
| NALC Branch Officer Signature | Title |
| NALC Branch Officer Print Name | Branch # |